Ruckus Wireless Pricing Guide - ZoneFlex
Effective on January 1, 2015 Ruckus Wireless
Contact: GOV-ED@ruckuswireless.com
Access Points - ZoneFlex
Indoor Access Points
Vendor Item Number (SKU) Item Description *E-Rate
Eligible
Basic Maintenance of

Y 35,000$                       Limited Lifetime
Redundant Controller To purchase a ZoneDirector controller for redundancy, purchase the lowest licensed model
(e.g. ZD1106, ZD3025 or ZD5100) + purchase matching RDY Watchdog Support (803-xxxx-
xRDY) for that controller series. Refer to the Redundant Controller Support section under the
WatchDog Support tab for RDY SKUs.
N
ZoneDirector 1000 & 1100 License Upgrades
Vendor Item Number (SKU) Item Description *E-Rate
Eligible
Basic Maintenance of
Internal Connections
Eligible
Eligible only as a
Managed Service
Warranty
909-1112-ZD00 ZoneDirector 1100 License Upgrade from supporting 6 to supporting 12 ZoneFlex Access Points Y 800$                           n/a
909-1125-ZD01 ZoneDirector 1100 License Upgrade from supporting 6 to supporting 25 ZoneFlex Access Points Y 2,800$                        n/a
909-1150-ZD01 ZoneDirector 1100 License Upgrade from supporting 6 to supporting 50 ZoneFlex Access Points Y 5,800$                        n/a
909-1125-ZD00 ZoneDirector 1100 License Upgrade from supporting 12 to supporting 25 ZoneFlex Access Points Y 2,000$                        n/a
909-1150-ZD02 ZoneDirector 1100 License Upgrade from supporting 12 to supporting 50 ZoneFlex Access Points Y 5,000$                        n/a
909-1150-ZD00 ZoneDirector 1100 License Upgrade from supporting 25 to supporting 50 ZoneFlex Access Points Y 3,000$                        n/a
ZoneDirector 3000 License Upgrades
ZoneDirector is used to control multiple ZoneFlex Access Points.
Ruckus Wireless Confidential 1/9/2015 3
Vendor Item Number (SKU) Item Description *E-Rate
Eligible
Basic Maintenance of
Internal Connections
Eligible
Eligible only as a
Managed Service
Warranty
909-3050-ZD00 ZoneDirector 3000 License Upgrade from supporting 25 to supporting 50 ZoneFlex Access Points Y *includes 3 years support -
make Erate skus to
4,000$                        n/a
909-0025-ZD00 ZoneDirector 3000 License Upgrade supporting an additional 25 ZoneFlex Access Points Y 3,000$
909-0050-ZD00 ZoneDirector 3000 License Upgrade supporting an additional 50 ZoneFlex Access Points Y 5,000$                        n/a
909-0100-ZD00 ZoneDirector 3000 License Upgrade supporting an additional 100 ZoneFlex Access Points Y 10,000$                       n/a
909-0150-ZD00 ZoneDirector 3000 License Upgrade supporting an additional 150 ZoneFlex Access Points Y 15,000$                       n/a
909-0200-ZD00 ZoneDirector 3000 License Upgrade supporting an additional 200 ZoneFlex Access Points Y 20,000$                       n/a
909-0250-ZD00 ZoneDirector 3000 License Upgrade supporting an additional 250 ZoneFlex Access Points Y 25,000$                       n/a
909-0300-ZD00 ZoneDirector 3000 License Upgrade supporting an additional 300 ZoneFlex Access Points Y 30,000$                       n/a
909-0350-ZD00 ZoneDirector 3000 License Upgrade supporting an additional 350 ZoneFlex Access Points Y 35,000$                       n/a
909-0400-ZD00 ZoneDirector 3000 License Upgrade supporting an additional 400 ZoneFlex Access Points Y 40,000$                       n/a
909-0450-ZD00 ZoneDirector 3000 License Upgrade supporting an additional 450 ZoneFlex Access Points Y 45,000$                       n/a
ZoneDirector 5000 License Upgrades
Vendor Item Number (SKU) Item Description *E-Rate
Eligible
Basic Maintenance of
Internal Connections
Eligible
Eligible only as a
Managed Service
Warranty
909-0050-ZD50 ZoneDirector 5000 License Upgrade supporting an additional 50 ZoneFlex Access Points Y 5,000$                        n/a
909-0100-ZD50 ZoneDirector 5000 License Upgrade supporting an additional 100 ZoneFlex Access Points Y 10,000$                       n/a
909-0150-ZD50 ZoneDirector 5000 License Upgrade supporting an additional 150 ZoneFlex Access Points Y 15,000$                       n/a
909-0200-ZD50 ZoneDirector 5000 License Upgrade supporting an additional 200 ZoneFlex Access Points Y 20,000$                       n/a
909-0250-ZD50 ZoneDirector 5000 License Upgrade supporting an additional 250 ZoneFlex Access Points Y 25,000$                       n/a
909-0300-ZD50 ZoneDirector 5000 License Upgrade supporting an additional 300 ZoneFlex Access Points Y 30,000$                       n/a
909-0350-ZD50 ZoneDirector 5000 License Upgrade supporting an additional 350 ZoneFlex Access Points Y 35,000$                       n/a
909-0400-ZD50 ZoneDirector 5000 License Upgrade supporting an additional 400 ZoneFlex Access Points Y 40,000$                       n/a
909-0450-ZD50 ZoneDirector 5000 License Upgrade supporting an additional 450 ZoneFlex Access Points Y 45,000$                       n/a
909-0500-ZD50 ZoneDirector 5000 License Upgrade supporting an additional 500 ZoneFlex Access Points Y 50,000$                       n/a
909-0550-ZD50 ZoneDirector 5000 License Upgrade supporting an additional 550 ZoneFlex Access Points Y 55,000$                       n/a
909-0600-ZD50 ZoneDirector 5000 License Upgrade supporting an additional 600 ZoneFlex Access Points Y 60,000$                       n/a
909-0650-ZD50 ZoneDirector 5000 License Upgrade supporting an additional 650 ZoneFlex Access Points Y 65,000$                       n/a
909-0700-ZD50 ZoneDirector 5000 License Upgrade supporting an additional 700 ZoneFlex Access Points Y 70,000$                       n/a
909-0750-ZD50 ZoneDirector 5000 License Upgrade supporting an additional 750 ZoneFlex Access Points Y 75,000$                       n/a
909-0800-ZD50 ZoneDirector 5000 License Upgrade supporting an additional 800 ZoneFlex Access Points Y 80,000$                       n/a
909-0850-ZD50 ZoneDirector 5000 License Upgrade supporting an additional 850 ZoneFlex Access Points Y 85,000$                       n/a
909-0900-ZD50 ZoneDirector 5000 License Upgrade supporting an additional 900 ZoneFlex Access Points Y 90,000$                       n/a
Controllers - Virtual SmartCell Gateway (vSCG)
Vendor Item Number (SKU) Item Description *E-Rate
Eligible
Basic Maintenance of
Internal Connections
Eligible
Eligible only as a
Managed Service
Warranty
909-S20V-WW00 Virtual SmartCell Gateway. Base software platform as virtual appliance, 1 AP license Y 995$
909-0005-SG00 vSCG License supporting 5 Ruckus Access Points Y 500$
909-0010-SG00 vSCG License supporting 10 Ruckus Access Points Y 1,000$
909-0025-SG00 vSCG License supporting 25 Ruckus Access Points Y 2,500$
909-0050-SG00 vSCG License supporting 50 Ruckus Access Points Y 5,000$
909-0100-SG00 SCG / vSCG License supporting 100 Ruckus Access Points Y 10,000$
909-0500-SG00 SCG / vSCG License supporting 500 Ruckus Access Points Y 50,000$
909-001K-SG00 SCG / vSCG License supporting 1,000 Ruckus Access Points Y 100,000$
909-005K-SG00 SCG / vSCG License supporting 5,000 Ruckus Access Points Y 500,000$
909-010K-SG00 SCG / vSCG License supporting 10,000 Ruckus Access Points Y 1,000,000$
Ruckus Wireless Confidential 1/9/2015 4
909-0100-RXGW SCG / vSCG Direct Tunnel license.  The RXGW license will allow tunneling of data traffic directly
from Ruckus APs to an external gateway (e.g. ALU 7750).  This license is applicable in increments
of 100 APs.

901-0250-FME0 FlexMaster software to manage up to 250 AP's (software CD including user manual) Y 3,500$                        Standard
901-0500-FME0 FlexMaster software to manage up to 500 AP's (software CD including user manual) Y 7,000$                        Standard
901-1000-FME0 FlexMaster software to manage up to 1000 AP's (software CD including user manual) Y 13,000$                       Standard
901-2500-FME0 FlexMaster software to manage up to 2500 AP's (software CD including user manual) Y 30,000$                       Standard
901-5000-FME0 FlexMaster software to manage up to 5000 AP's (software CD including user manual) Y 50,000$                       Standard
901-0000-FME1 FlexMaster software to manage up to 10000 AP's (software CD including user manual) Y 85,000$                       Standard
License Upgrade
Vendor Item Number (SKU) Item Description *E-Rate
Eligible
Basic Maintenance of
Internal Connections
Eligible
Eligible only as a
Managed Service
Warranty
909-0100-FMEU FlexMaster license upgrade from supporting 25 to supporting up to 100 AP's Y 1,800$                        n/a
909-0250-FMEU FlexMaster license upgrade from supporting 100 to supporting up to 250 AP's Y 2,500$                        n/a
909-0500-FMEU FlexMaster license upgrade from supporting 250 to supporting up to 500 AP's Y 4,000$                        n/a
909-1000-FMEU FlexMaster license upgrade from supporting 500 to supporting up up to 1000 AP's Y 7,000$                        n/a
909-2500-FMEU FlexMaster license upgrade from supporting 1000 to supporting up to 2500 AP's Y 20,000$                       n/a
909-5000-FMEU FlexMaster license upgrade from supporting 2500 to supporting up to 5000 AP's Y 24,000$                       n/a
909-0000-FME1 FlexMaster license upgrade from supporting 5000 to supporting up to 10000 AP's Y 40,000$                       n/a
Management - SmartCell Insight
Vendor Item Number (SKU) Item Description *E-Rate
Eligible

Basic Maintenance of
Internal Connections
Eligible
Eligible only as a
Managed Service
Warranty
841-1106-1000 SLED  WD Spprt for ZD 1106 1 yr Y
841-1112-1000 SLED  WD Spprt for ZD 1112 1 yr Y
841-1125-1000 SLED  WD Spprt for ZD 1125 1 yr Y
841-1150-1000 SLED  WD Spprt for ZD 1150 1 yr Y
841-1006-1L00 SLED WD Spprt for ZD Lic Upgrade from 1106 to 1112, 1 yr Y
841-1019-1L00 SLED WD Spprt for ZD Lic Upgrade from 1106 to 1125, 1 yr Y
841-1044-1L00 SLED WD Spprt for ZD Lic Upgrade from 1106 to 1150, 1 yr Y
841-1013-1L00 SLED WD Spprt for ZD Lic Upgrade from 1112 to 1125, 1 yr Y
841-1038-1L00 SLED WD Spprt for ZD Lic Upgrade from 1112 to 1150, 1 yr Y
841-1025-1L00 SLED WD Spprt for ZD Lic Upgrade from 1125 to 1150, 1 yr Y
Ruckus Wireless Confidential 1/9/2015 8
841-1106-3000 SLED  WD Spprt for ZD 1106 3 yr N Y
841-1112-3000 SLED  WD Spprt for ZD 1112 3 yr N Y
841-1125-3000 SLED  WD Spprt for ZD 1125 3 yr N Y

Eligible only as a
Managed Service
Warranty
841-3025-1000 SLED  WD Spprt for ZD 3025 1 yr  Y if included for the price of
the upgrade. Not as a part of
initital purchase.
841-3050-1000 SLED  WD Spprt for ZD 3050 1 yr  Y if included for the price of
the upgrade. Not as a part of
initital purchase.
841-3025-1L00 SLED  WD Spprt ZD3k 25AP Upgr 1 yr  Y if included for the price of
the upgrade. Not as a part of
initital purchase.
841-3050-1L00 SLED  WD Spprt ZD3K 50 AP Upgr 1 yr  Y if included for the price of
the upgrade. Not as a part of
initital purchase.
841-3100-1L00 SLED  WD Spprt ZD3K 100 AP Upgr 1 yr  Y if included for the price of
the upgrade. Not as a part of
initital purchase.
841-3150-1L00 SLED  WD Spprt ZD3K 150 AP Upgr 1 yr  Y if included for the price of
the upgrade. Not as a part of
initital purchase.
841-3200-1L00 SLED  WD Spprt ZD3K 200 AP Upgr 1 yr  Y if included for the price of
the upgrade. Not as a part of
initital purchase.
841-3250-1L00 SLED  WD Spprt ZD3K 250 AP Upgr 1 yr  Y if included for the price of
the upgrade. Not as a part of
initital purchase.
841-3300-1L00 SLED  WD Spprt ZD3K 300 AP Upgr 1 yr  Y if included for the price of
the upgrade. Not as a part of
initital purchase.
841-3350-1L00 SLED  WD Spprt ZD3K 350 AP Upgr 1 yr  Y if included for the price of
the upgrade. Not as a part of
initital purchase.
Ruckus Wireless Confidential 1/9/2015 9
841-3400-1L00 SLED  WD Spprt ZD3K 400 AP Upgr 1 yr  Y if included for the price of
the upgrade. Not as a part of
initital purchase.
841-3450-1L00 SLED  WD Spprt ZD3K 450 AP Upgr 1 yr  Y if included for the price of
the upgrade. Not as a part of
initital purchase.
841-3025-3000 SLED  WD Spprt for ZD 3025 3 yr N Y
841-3050-3000 SLED  WD Spprt for ZD 3050 3 yr N Y
841-3025-3L00 SLED  WD Spprt ZD3k 25AP Upgr 3 yr N Y
841-3050-3L00 SLED  WD Spprt ZD3K 50 AP Upgr 3 yr N Y
841-3100-3L00 SLED  WD Spprt ZD3K 100 AP Upgr 3 yr N Y
841-3150-3L00 SLED  WD Spprt ZD3K 150 AP Upgr 3 yr N Y
841-3200-3L00 SLED  WD Spprt ZD3K 200 AP Upgr 3 yr N Y
841-3250-3L00 SLED  WD Spprt ZD3K 250 AP Upgr 3 yr N Y
841-3300-3L00 SLED  WD Spprt ZD3K 300 AP Upgr 3 yr N Y
841-3350-3L00 SLED  WD Spprt ZD3K 350 AP Upgr 3 yr N Y
841-3400-3L00 SLED  WD Spprt ZD3K 400 AP Upgr 3 yr N Y
841-3450-3L00 SLED  WD Spprt ZD3K 450 AP Upgr 3 yr N Y
841-3025-5000 SLED  WD Spprt for ZD 3025 5 yr N Y
841-3050-5000 SLED  WD Spprt for ZD 3050 5 yr N Y
841-3025-5L00 SLED  WD Spprt ZD3k 25AP Upgr 5 yr N Y
841-3050-5L00 SLED  WD Spprt ZD3K 50 AP Upgr 5 yr N Y
841-3100-5L00 SLED  WD Spprt ZD3K 100 AP Upgr 5 yr N Y
841-3150-5L00 SLED  WD Spprt ZD3K 150 AP Upgr 5 yr N Y
841-3200-5L00 SLED  WD Spprt ZD3K 200 AP Upgr 5 yr N Y
841-3250-5L00 SLED  WD Spprt ZD3K 250 AP Upgr 5 yr N Y
841-3300-5L00 SLED  WD Spprt ZD3K 300 AP Upgr 5 yr N Y
841-3350-5L00 SLED  WD Spprt ZD3K 350 AP Upgr 5 yr N Y
841-3400-5L00 SLED  WD Spprt ZD3K 400 AP Upgr 5 yr N Y
841-3450-5L00 SLED  WD Spprt ZD3K 450 AP Upgr 5 yr N Y
Controller Support - Zone Director 5000 HW and Licensing
Vendor Item Number (SKU) Item Description *E-Rate
Eligible
Basic Maintenance of
Internal Connections
Eligible
Eligible only as a
Managed Service
Warranty
841-5100-1000 SLED  WD Spprt for ZD 5000 100 AP 1yr  Y if included for the price of
the upgrade. Not as a part of
initital purchase.
841-5050-1L00 SLED  WD Spprt ZD5K 50 AP Upgr 1yr  Y if included for the price of
the upgrade. Not as a part of
initital purchase.
841-5100-1L00 SLED  WD Spprt ZD5K 100 AP Upgr 1yr  Y if included for the price of
the upgrade. Not as a part of
initital purchase.
841-5150-1L00 SLED  WD Spprt ZD5K 150 AP Upgr 1yr  Y if included for the price of
the upgrade. Not as a part of
initital purchase.
841-5200-1L00 SLED  WD Spprt ZD5K 200 AP Upgr 1yr  Y if included for the price of
the upgrade. Not as a part of
initital purchase.
841-5250-1L00 SLED  WD Spprt ZD5K 250 AP Upgr 1yr  Y if included for the price of
the upgrade. Not as a part of
initital purchase.
Ruckus Wireless Confidential 1/9/2015 10
 841-5300-1L00 SLED  WD Spprt ZD5K 300 AP Upgr 1yr  Y if included for the price of
the upgrade. Not as a part of
initital purchase.
841-5350-1L00 SLED  WD Spprt ZD5K 350 AP Upgr 1yr  Y if included for the price of
the upgrade. Not as a part of
initital purchase.
841-5400-1L00 SLED  WD Spprt ZD5K 400 AP Upgr 1yr  Y if included for the price of
the upgrade. Not as a part of
initital purchase.
841-5450-1L00 SLED  WD Spprt ZD5K 450 AP Upgr 1yr  Y if included for the price of
the upgrade. Not as a part of
initital purchase.
841-5500-1L00 SLED  WD Spprt ZD5K 500 AP Upgr 1yr  Y if included for the price of
the upgrade. Not as a part of
initital purchase.
841-5550-1L00 SLED  WD Spprt ZD5K 550 AP Upgr 1yr  Y if included for the price of
the upgrade. Not as a part of
initital purchase.
841-5600-1L00 SLED  WD Spprt ZD5K 600 AP Upgr 1yr  Y if included for the price of
the upgrade. Not as a part of
initital purchase.
841-5650-1L00 SLED  WD Spprt ZD5K 650 AP Upgr 1yr  Y if included for the price of
the upgrade. Not as a part of
initital purchase.
841-5700-1L00 SLED  WD Spprt ZD5K 700 AP Upgr 1yr  Y if included for the price of
the upgrade. Not as a part of
initital purchase.
841-5750-1L00 SLED  WD Spprt ZD5K 750 AP Upgr 1yr  Y if included for the price of
the upgrade. Not as a part of
initital purchase.
841-5800-1L00 SLED  WD Spprt ZD5K 800 AP Upgr 1yr  Y if included for the price of
the upgrade. Not as a part of
initital purchase.
841-5850-1L00 SLED  WD Spprt ZD5K 850 AP Upgr 1yr  Y if included for the price of
the upgrade. Not as a part of
initital purchase.
841-5900-1L00 SLED  WD Spprt ZD5K 900 AP Upgr 1yr  Y if included for the price of
the upgrade. Not as a part of
initital purchase.
841-5100-3000 SLED  WD Spprt for ZD 5000 100 AP 3 yr N Y
841-5050-3L00 SLED  WD Spprt ZD5K 50 AP Upgr 3 yr N Y
841-5100-3L00 SLED  WD Spprt ZD5K 100 AP Upgr 3 yr N Y
841-5150-3L00 SLED  WD Spprt ZD5K 150 AP Upgr 3 yr N Y
841-5200-3L00 SLED  WD Spprt ZD5K 200 AP Upgr 3 yr N Y
841-5250-3L00 SLED  WD Spprt ZD5K 250 AP Upgr 3 yr N Y
841-5300-3L00 SLED  WD Spprt ZD5K 300 AP Upgr 3 yr N Y
841-5350-3L00 SLED  WD Spprt ZD5K 350 AP Upgr 3 yr N Y
841-5400-3L00 SLED  WD Spprt ZD5K 400 AP Upgr 3 yr N Y
841-5450-3L00 SLED  WD Spprt ZD5K 450 AP Upgr 3 yr N Y
841-5500-3L00 SLED  WD Spprt ZD5K 500 AP Upgr 3 yr N Y
841-5550-3L00 SLED  WD Spprt ZD5K 550 AP Upgr 3 yr N Y
841-5600-3L00 SLED  WD Spprt ZD5K 600 AP Upgr 3 yr N Y
841-5650-3L00 SLED  WD Spprt ZD5K 650 AP Upgr 3 yr N Y
841-5700-3L00 SLED  WD Spprt ZD5K 700 AP Upgr 3 yr N Y
841-5750-3L00 SLED  WD Spprt ZD5K 750 AP Upgr 3 yr N Y
Ruckus Wireless Confidential 1/9/2015 11
841-5800-3L00 SLED  WD Spprt ZD5K 800 AP Upgr 3 yr N Y
841-5850-3L00 SLED  WD Spprt ZD5K 850 AP Upgr 3 yr N Y
841-5900-3L00 SLED  WD Spprt ZD5K 900 AP Upgr 3 yr N Y
841-5100-5000 SLED  WD Spprt for ZD 5000 100 AP 5 yr N Y
841-5050-5L00 SLED  WD Spprt ZD5K 50 AP Upgr 5 yr N Y
841-5100-5L00 SLED  WD Spprt ZD5K 100 AP Upgr 5 yr N Y
841-5150-5L00 SLED  WD Spprt ZD5K 150 AP Upgr 5 yr N Y
841-5200-5L00 SLED  WD Spprt ZD5K 200 AP Upgr 5 yr N Y
841-5250-5L00 SLED  WD Spprt ZD5K 250 AP Upgr 5 yr N Y
841-5300-5L00 SLED  WD Spprt ZD5K 300 AP Upgr 5 yr N Y
841-5350-5L00 SLED  WD Spprt ZD5K 350 AP Upgr 5 yr N Y
841-5400-5L00 SLED  WD Spprt ZD5K 400 AP Upgr 5 yr N Y
841-5450-5L00 SLED  WD Spprt ZD5K 450 AP Upgr 5 yr N Y
841-5500-5L00 SLED  WD Spprt ZD5K 500 AP Upgr 5 yr N Y
841-5550-5L00 SLED  WD Spprt ZD5K 550 AP Upgr 5 yr N Y
841-5600-5L00 SLED  WD Spprt ZD5K 600 AP Upgr 5 yr N Y
841-5650-5L00 SLED  WD Spprt ZD5K 650 AP Upgr 5 yr N Y
841-5700-5L00 SLED  WD Spprt ZD5K 700 AP Upgr 5 yr N Y
841-5750-5L00 SLED  WD Spprt ZD5K 750 AP Upgr 5 yr N Y
841-5800-5L00 SLED  WD Spprt ZD5K 800 AP Upgr 5 yr N Y
841-5850-5L00 SLED  WD Spprt ZD5K 850 AP Upgr 5 yr N Y
841-5900-5L00 SLED  WD Spprt ZD5K 900 AP Upgr 5 yr N Y
Controller Support - Zone Director Redundant Hardware
Vendor Item Number (SKU) Item Description *E-Rate
Eligible
Basic Maintenance of